

AGENDA

Call To Order

1. Roll Call

Discussion Items

2. ODD Updates – Ike DeClue, Executive Director, Office of Downtown Development

Action Items

- Resolution #27-2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to provide Bartholomew County School Corporation with a Workforce Development Grant for school year 2024/2025 – Dr. Chad Phillips, BCSC Superintendent
- 4. Resolution #28-2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to engage in contract negotiations to rent 75 parking spaces in the Jackson Street Parking Garage Heather Pope, Redevelopment Director
- 5. Resolution #29-2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to execute a contract with Landmark Columbus to locate one of the 2025 Exhibit Columbus exhibits at the Jackson Street Parking Garage Jamie Goldsborough, Landmark Columbus Foundation
- Resolution #30-2024 of the Columbus Redevelopment Commission to fund design work and cost estimating for infrastructure improvements (road and sanitary sewer) in the Walesboro Industrial Park area along Deaver Road, County Road 225 W, County Road 175 W, County Road 150 W – Andrew Beckort, City Engineer
- Approval of Minutes: July 15, 2024 Regular Meeting August 19, 2024 – Regular Meeting August 20, 2024 – Executive Session
- 8. Review and Approval of Claims

<u>Adjourn</u>

Columbus Redevelopment Commission meetings are available for people of all abilities. The City of Columbus is working to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please assist us by letting us know if there are accommodations you may need to participate. If an accommodation is needed please notify the Columbus Redevelopment Commission at least 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting, activity, or event. To request assistance please contact Columbus Redevelopment at 812-376-2547, or e-mail at redevelopment@columbus.in.gov.